

Action Button
Botón de acción / Bouton d'action / Mikrosteuertaste

Please read this and the guide(s) at support.aegies.com/usa/ carefully. Failure to follow the recommendations set forth by Aegies Limited may be dangerous or cause a violation of the law. The manufacturer, importer, distributor, and/or reseller will not be held responsible for any loss or damage resulting from not following any instruction in this guide or in other materials.

Doordial® B-Button offers IP55 water protection and is suitable for outdoor use without direct exposure to heavy and penetrative rain. Button is constructed with nylon, apart from heat and does not expose to flame. Button is intended for indoor use in dry locations only. Do not use in damp, moist, or wet locations.

Warning: To prevent possible hearing damage, test only when wearing appropriate hearing protection.

Contains small parts; keep away from children.

Doorbell 6 includes 2 separate components; Chime and Button. The two components communicate wirelessly and can be installed up to 120 metres / 393 feet apart. However, the wireless range is reduced by interference from concrete walls, metal structures, doors, and walls. Before installing Doorbell 6, test your desired installation location for both Button and Chime to ensure that a reliable wireless connection can be made between the 2 parts. Affix Button before affixing Chime.

Avoid exposing Button to direct sunlight where possible to avoid UV damage and reduced battery performance.

The following will step you through installing Doorbell 6 and connecting it to your Z-Wave network.

- Doorbell 6 is now a part of your Z-Wave home control system. You can configure Doorbell 6, along with its automations and sounds, via your Z-Wave system; please refer to your software's user guide for precise instructions.

#	Name	Use
1	Yang Dong	Checked
2	Qin Dong, Yuhua Shi	Checked
3	Traditional Apartment Survey	Checked
4	Traditional Apartment Survey	Checked
5	Wenhui Chinese (Chinese Enhanced)	Checked
6	Chinese (Traditional Chinese)	Checked
7	Chinese (Traditional Chinese)	Checked
8	Traditional Bed	Checked
9	Gravel Area Paving	Safety
10	Gravel Area Paving	Safety
11	Gravel Area Paving	Safety
12	Cantonese Microphone Setup	Safety
13	Alarm	Safety
14	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
15	Warning Sign	Safety
16	Warning Sign	Safety
17	Alarm	Safety
18	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
19	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
20	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
21	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
22	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
23	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
24	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
25	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
26	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
27	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
28	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
29	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
30	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
31	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
32	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
33	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
34	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
35	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
36	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
37	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
38	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
39	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
40	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
41	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
42	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
43	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
44	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
45	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
46	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
47	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
48	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
49	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
50	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
51	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
52	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
53	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
54	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
55	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
56	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
57	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
58	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
59	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
60	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
61	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
62	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
63	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
64	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
65	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
66	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
67	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
68	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
69	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
70	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
71	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
72	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
73	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
74	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
75	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
76	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
77	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
78	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
79	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
80	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
81	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
82	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
83	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
84	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
85	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
86	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
87	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
88	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
89	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
90	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
91	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
92	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
93	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
94	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
95	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
96	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
97	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
98	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
99	Alarm (Safety)	Safety
100	Alarm (Safety)	Safety

Should you encounter any problem with Doorbell E, visit support.aeoltec.com/doorbellE or contact our support team via aeoltec.com/contact. You can also learn more about Doorbell E features, configuration options, and technical specifications at the link.

To see if this device is known to be compatible with your Z-Wave gateway, please refer to sectec.com/z-wave-gateways.

[illegible]

Combinar partes iguales de: nueces, almendra, avellana, pistacho.

Si Timbre para Puerta incluye 2 componentes separados, una carpeta y un rollo. Los dos componentes se construyen matemáticamente y pueden instalarse hasta con 50 metros/393 pies de separación. Sin embargo, el rango matemático puede reducirse por la interferencia de señales matemáticas que compiten, así como la presencia de paredes y puentes. Antes de instalar el Timbre para Puerta le, en primer lugar pruebe la ubicación seleccionada de instalación tanto por eliditior como para la Carpeta, para asegurarse de que puede realizarse una conexión matemática confiable entre ambas partes. Fije el Rollo antes de fijar la Carpeta.

Cuando exponer eliditior a la luz directa del sol siempre que sea posible, para evitar los daños producidos por los rayos UV y una reducción del desempeño de la batería.

1. Seleccione una ubicación de instalación para el Reloí. No lo instale aún.
2. Seleccione una ubicación de instalación para la Campana. No la instale aún.
3. Conecte la electricidad a la Campana utilizando el adaptador de corriente incluido, así las LCD pasará a estar encendida.
4. Conecte la electricidad al Reloí.
5. Remueva los 3 tornillos de la parte superior del Reloí y abra la cubierta de la batería. La batería CR2032 está ubicada con el símbolo positivo (+) en la parte superior.
6. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta de la batería y los 3 tornillos.
7. Pruebe la conexión inalámbrica del Timbre para Puerta Prensando el Reloí para activar el envío de los timbres. Seleccione una ubicación alternativa de instalación para la Campana si la conexión es ineficiente.

4. Cuando el Tintex para Puntos 6 se haya aplicado totalmente a su red Z-Wire, su luz LED emite un color sólido durante 30 segundos y después se apaga. En caso de que su luz LED del Tintex para Puntos 6 continúe parpadinando, no se ha podido aceptar a su red Z-Wire. Regule los pines del P-23 por favor cuidadosamente para más ayuda en caso de que sea necesario.

10. Fije la Campana en la ubicación de instalación deseada utilizando la placa de montaje incluida.
 - a. Fije la placa de montaje en la superficie seleccionada, utilizando o 3 tornillos de 30mm o cinta de doble cara.
 - b. Sitúese su Campana en la placa de montaje.

France.

Informations importantes concernant la sécurité

Tous les utilisateurs de documents et logiciels qui s'adressent support sont encouragés à ne pas répondre des recommandations formulées par l'éditeur de leur logiciel dangereux ou entraîner une violation de la loi. Si, néanmoins, l'installation, le transfert ou l'usage intentionnel de logiciels dangereux de toute nature, ou l'usage intentionnel de logiciels dangereux de tout type, est effectué, l'utilisateur s'engage à ne pas répondre des conséquences de ces actions, y compris dans le cas où ces actions entraînent des dommages.

Le Bureau de la Sécurité a émis une protection (PSP) contre l'usage et convient pour une utilisation personnelle, à l'exception de la loi sur la sécurité et la protection. Le Bureau est autorisé en vertu de la loi : le garant l'absence de la violation et ne pas répondre au fait. Chacun est encouragé à ne pas répondre des conséquences de ces actions, y compris dans le cas où ces actions entraînent des dommages.

Attention : pour éviter d'éventuels dommages, assurez-vous d'installer les logiciels uniquement lorsque vous pouvez une protection adéquate appropriée.

Le Docteur E conçoit 2 composants essentiels : le Carillon et le Bouton. Les deux composants communiquent sans fil et peuvent être installés jusqu'à 100 mètres de distance l'un de l'autre. Cependant, le porteur sans fil est visible par l'interférence des signaux sans fil, des portes et de murs concurrents. Avant d'installer le DocteurE, tester d'abord l'implémentation d'installations isolées pour le Bouton et le Carillon afin de vous assurer d'une connexion sans fil fiable peut être établie entre les deux éléments. Placez le Bouton avant de fixer le Carillon.

1. Sélectionnez un emplacement d'installation pour le Routeur. Ne l'installez pas tout de suite.
2. Sélectionnez un emplacement d'installation pour le Câblon. Ne l'installez pas tout de suite.

le symbole positif (+) sur le dessus.

3. Remplacer le couvercle du compartiment à piles et les 3 vls.
4. Tester la connexion sans fil de la Doortel 6 en appuyant sur le bouton pour déclencher une alerte de sonnerie de porte. Sélectionner un autre emplacement d'installation pour le Cello et la connexion est de mauvaise qualité.
5. Régler votre passerelle 2-Wire dans son mode ajouter un appareil afin de connecter la Doortel 6 à votre système 2-Wire. Reportez-vous au manuel de la passerelle si vous avez des doutes quant à la façon d'effectuer cette étape.
6. Connecter la Doortel 6 à votre passerelle 2-Wire : appuyez une fois sur le bouton d'action la Doortel 6. Si la passerelle 2-Wire prend en charge le protocole S-Link, entrez les S-Link

le cylindre, il y a pas vu et je parais le deuxième 2° vous, répéter les étapes 2.3 à 2.5 ci-dessus, et vous voilà prêt pour l'entretien !

9. Installer le moteur

- a. Fixer la plaque de montage sur la surface choisis. Insérer à l'aide de 2 vis de 30 mm un rail adhésif double face.
- b. Visser les vis Bozar sur la plaque de montage.

10. Fixer le Carillon à l'emplacement de montage choisi à l'aide de la plaque de montage Bozar.

- a. Fixer la plaque de montage sur la surface choisis. Insérer à l'aide de 2 vis de 30 mm un rail adhésif double face.
- b. Visser entre Carillon sur la plaque de montage.

Le Drouot 61 fait maintenant partie de votre système de contrôle à distance 2° vous. Vous pouvez le configurer et vous autoriser avec votre système 2° vous, ensuite vous retirez au guide de l'utilisateur de votre rig pour des instructions précises.

Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen:
Bitte lesen Sie diese und die Anleitung(s) unter support.acer.com/coolboost sorgfältig durch.
Die von Acer Limited festgelegten Empfehlungen nicht zu befolgen, kann gefährlich sein oder

Achtung: Um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollten Sie die Prüfung nur mit einem geeigneten Gehörschutz durchführen.

versteht installiert werden. Die arabische Buchstabe wird jedoch durch das Setzen eines Vorschaltwiderstandes (z.B. 100 Ohm) in Betrieb gesetzt. Bei der DC-Diode-Installation werden Sie zuerst ihren geschweiften Installationort für Diode und Klänge, um die Diode zu installieren, und dann die Diode in den Installationort des linken Klänge einstecken werden kann. Jeder Ton wird für die Klänge betriebsfähig.

Wenn Sie es, den Ton über Möglichkeit ändern Sonnerzeit auszuwerten, um Ihr Schichten und eine veränderte Akustik zu verhindern.

Schnellstart

Das Folgende wird Sie Schritt für Schritt durch die Installation des Dornat 6 Klänge und es mit dem 2-Netzwerk verbinden.

1. Wählen Sie einen Installationort für den Ton aus. Installieren Sie diesen jedoch zuerst nicht.
2. Wählen Sie einen Installationort für die Klänge aus. Installieren Sie diese jedoch zuerst nicht.
3. Die Klänge mit dem mitgelieferten Netzelement anschauen, bis die LED leuchtet.
4. Den Ton anschauen.
5. Die Klänge in der Schnelstart für die Rückseite des Dornat und Öffnen Sie die Klänge.

Aeotec

Manufactured for the importer by Aeotec Limited (4704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong) contactable via aeotec.com/contact. The importer and / or distributor of this device can both be reached separately with the company from whom you have purchased this device from responsible for warranty, technical support, and compliance related queries.

Disposal guidelines and WEEE. Aeotec devices may contain batteries, remove when not in use. Do not dispose of device as unsorted municipal waste, use separate collection facilities. Contact your local government for further information.

One-Year Limited Warranty. Aeotec Limited warrants induced Aeotec branded hardware device when purchased new and delivered in new condition and in its original container against defects in materials and workmanship for one year from the date of original purchase from an authorized reseller when purchased and used in the region of original export. In line with the terms of sale between Aeotec and the authorized importer / reseller of this device, any claims against the

foregoing warranty are to be handled by the authorized distributor / reseller directly. The foregoing warranty is subject to the proper installation, operation, and maintenance of the device in accordance with installation instructions and the operating manual supplied to customer and further documentation made available digitally. Aeotec does not warrant against normal wear and tear, nor damage caused by accident or abuse. Please be sure to read this device's support notes, digital materials, and quick start guide fully. Subject to the full terms of obtaining service within 30 days of the manifestation of a problem, if you submit a valid claim under the warranty, Aeotec shall provide further information in obtaining warranty service from the authorized importer and / or seller of this device. The full warranty, including warranty exclusions and facilities, are available at support.aeotec.com/warranty

FCC Notice. The edition of this device made and certified for the US market and marked as such complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unsuitable

modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna, (2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver, (3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected, (4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. (5) Ensure the device and its antenna(s) are not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

California Proposition 65, WARNING: This product contains a chemical known to the State of California

to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. Use only for intended purposes. Do not use for other purposes intended, but not limited to, the consumption of food and drink.

RF Exposure Statement. The device has been evaluated to meet FCC/CE general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used without restriction.

While the information in this guide has been compiled with care, it may not be deemed an assurance of device characteristics. All information, including, but not limited to, information regarding the functionality, features, and / or device specifications are subject to change. Aeotec Limited reserves all rights to revise or update its products or documentation without any obligation to notify any individual or entity. Aeotec Limited shall be liable only to the degree specified in the terms of sale and delivery.

Español

Fabricado para el importador por Aeotec Limited (4704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong) y puede ser contactado a través de aeotec.com/contact. El importador y / o

distribuidor de este dispositivo puede ser contactado por separado con la empresa con la cual ha adquirido este producto para hacer efectiva la garantía, el soporte técnico y las consultas relacionadas con el cumplimiento.

Normas de eliminación y WEEE. Los dispositivos Aeotec pueden contener baterías las cuales deben ser removidas cuando no estén en uso. No deseches el dispositivo como desechos ordinarios sin clasificar, use instalaciones de recolección separadas. Póngase en contacto con su gobierno local para obtener más información.

Garantía limitada de un año. Las garantías de Aeotec Limited cubren el hardware del dispositivo de marca Aeotec cuando es comprado y entregado sin uso en su empaque original durante un año a partir de la fecha de compra original por parte de un distribuidor autorizado, cuando sea adquirido y utilizado en la región de exportación original. De acuerdo con los términos de ventas entre Aeotec y el importador / distribuidor autorizado de este dispositivo, cualquier reclamación respecto a la garantía anterior será manejada directamente por el distribuidor / vendedor autorizado. La garantía anterior está sujeta a la instalación, operación y mantenimiento adecuado del dispositivo de acuerdo con las instrucciones de instalación, el manual de

instrucciones suministrado al cliente y la documentación adicional disponible en formato digital. Aeotec no hace efectiva la garantía por el desgaste normal ni los daños causados por accidentes o abusos. Asegúrese de leer en su totalidad las notas de reporte de este dispositivo, los materiales digitales y la guía de inicio rápido. De acuerdo con los términos, deberá el servicio correspondiente dentro de los 30 días siguientes a la manifestación del problema. Aeotec proporcionará más información en la obtención de servicios de garantía del importador autorizado y / o vendedor de este dispositivo. La garantía completa, incluye las exclusiones y responsabilidades de esta misma, está disponible en support.aeotec.com/warranty

Aunque la información contenida en esta guía ha sido controlada con cuidado, puede no considerarse una garantía de las características del dispositivo. Toda la información, incluyendo, pero no limitada a la información relacionada con la funcionalidad, características y / o especificaciones del dispositivo están sujetas a cambios. Aeotec Limited se reserva todos los derechos para revisar o actualizar sus productos o documentación sin ninguna obligación de notificar a cualquier individuo o entidad. Aeotec Limited será responsable únicamente en la especificación en las condiciones de venta y entrega.

Français

Fabrique pour l'importateur par Aeotec Limited (4704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong), contactable via aeotec.com/contact. L'importateur et / ou le distributeur de cet appareil peuvent être contactés séparément ainsi que la société après de laquelle vous avez acheté cet appareil et qui est responsable de la garantie, du support technique et des questions liées.

Directives d'élimination et DEEE. Les appareils Aeotec peuvent contenir des piles, retirez-les quand ils ne sont pas utilisés. Ne jetez pas l'appareil en tant que déchets municipaux non triés, utilisez des installations de collecte séparées. Contactez votre gouvernement local pour de plus amples informations, à la fois conformes.

Garantie limitée d'un an. Aeotec Limited garantit le matériel de marque Aeotec lorsqu'il est acheté neuf et lors d'un achat original et dans son emballage d'origine contre des défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat original d'un revendeur agréé. En ligne avec les termes de vente entre Aeotec et l'importateur / revendeur autorisé de cet appareil, toute réclamation contre la garantie citée ci-dessus

doit être traitée directement par le distributeur / revendeur agréé. La garantie d'un an est soumise à l'obligation de notifier une personne ou une entité, Aeotec Limited n'est responsable que du degré spécifié dans les conditions de vente et de livraison.

Directives d'élimination et DEEE. Les appareils Aeotec peuvent contenir des piles, retirez-les quand ils ne sont pas utilisés. Ne jetez pas l'appareil en tant que déchets municipaux non triés, utilisez des installations de collecte séparées. Contactez votre gouvernement local pour de plus amples informations, à la fois conformes.

Bien que l'information contenue dans ce guide ait été compilée avec précaution, elle ne peut pas être considérée comme une garantie des caractéristiques de l'appareil. Toutes les informations, incluant, mais sans s'y limiter, les informations concernant les fonctionnalités et / ou les applications de l'appareil sont sujettes à modification. Aeotec Limited se

réserve tous les droits de révision ou de mise à jour de ses produits ou de sa documentation sans aucune obligation de notifier une personne ou une entité. Aeotec Limited n'est responsable que du degré spécifié dans les conditions de vente et de livraison.

Deutsch

Für den Importeur hergestellt von Aeotec Limited (4704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong), erreichbar unter aeotec.com/contact. Der Importeur und / oder Großhändler dieses Geräts können beide separat über die Firma, von der Sie dieses Gerät gekauft haben erreicht werden, sowohl für Garantie, technischen Support und Themen, die die Ordnungsmäßigkeit betreffen.

Entsorgungsrichtlinien und WEEE. Aeotec Geräte enthalten eventuell Batterien. Entfernen Sie diese, wenn das Gerät nicht in Benutzung ist. Entsorgen Sie das Gerät nicht in Hausmüll, sondern in speziellen Sammelbehälter. Kontaktieren Sie Ihre städtische Verwaltung für weitere Informationen.

Limitierte Ein-Jahres-Garantie. Aeotec Limited gibt

eine Garantie auf markengeschützte Aeotec Hardware-Geräte, wenn Sie neu sind, in einem neuen Zustand geliefert und in der Originalverpackung stecken. Die Ein-Jahres-Garantie deckt Defekte im Material und der Verarbeitung ab. Sie gilt ein Jahr ab dem Kaufdatum bei einem autorisierten Händler. In Übereinstimmung mit den Verkaufsbestimmungen zwischen Aeotec und dem autorisierten Händler / Importeur des Geräts, ist jede Beschwerde bezüglich der vorliegenden Garantie direkt vom autorisierten Händler / Verkäufer zu handhaben. Die vorangehende Garantie unterliegt der Bedingung, dass die Geräte sachgemäß installiert, operiert und gewartet werden, so wie es in der Installationsanleitung steht, die dem Kunden digital zur Verfügung gestellt wird. Aeotec gibt keine Garantie, weder auf normale Abnutzung, noch absichtliche Zerstörung oder Missbrauch. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Supportnotizen des Geräts, die digitalen Materialien und den Schnellstart-Guide vollständig lesen. In Übereinstimmung mit den vollständigen Bedingungen, dass innerhalb von 30 Tagen nach Feststellung eines Problems Service geleistet wird – wenn Sie eine gültige Beschwerde das Gerät nicht im Hausmüll, sondern in speziellen Sammelbehälter. Kontaktieren Sie Ihre städtische Verwaltung für weitere Informationen.

Limitierte Ein-Jahres-Garantie. Aeotec Limited gibt

und Verpflichtungen, finden Sie unter support.aecotec.com/warranty.

Ovvero: die Informationen in dieser Anleitung mit größter Sorgfalt zusammengestellt wurden, stellen Sie keine Absicherung der Geräteigenschaften dar. Alle Informationen, intuitive, aber nicht beschränkt auf Informationen, welche die Funktionalität, Eigenschaften und/oder Gerätespezifikationen darstellen, sind jederzeit änderbar. Aecotec Limited behält sich das Recht vor, die Produkte oder Dokumentationen jederzeit zu ändern oder zurückzurufen ohne die Verpflichtung jeglicher Einzelpersonen oder Einheit zu informieren. Aecotec Limited ist nur haftbar bis zu dem Grad, der in den Verkaufsbedingungen und Lieferbedingungen steht.

Italiano

Realizzato per l'importatore da Aecotec Limited (P704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong) contattabile all'indirizzo aecotec.com/contact. L'importatore ed il distributore di questo dispositivo possono essere entrambi contattati separatamente, con l'assistenza della quale è stato effettuato l'acquisto di questo dispositivo, quale responsabile per

garanzia, supporto tecnico e questi relativi alla conformità del prodotto.

Linee guida di annullamento e WEEE. I dispositivi Aecotec possono contenere batterie; rimossele quando il dispositivo non è utilizzato. Non smaltire questo dispositivo come rifiuto urbano indifferenziato, utilizzare le apposite strutture di raccolta. Contattare la propria amministrazione locale per maggiori informazioni.

Garanzia limitata di un anno. La garanzia Aecotec Limited si applica ai dispositivi hardware con marchio Aecotec, acquistati nuovi e consegnati in condizioni originali nella loro confezione originale. Limitatamente a difetti di materiali e fabbricazione, entro un anno dalla data di acquisto originale dal rivenditore autorizzato, quando acquistati e utilizzati nella regione di esportazione originaria. In linea con le condizioni di vendita tra Aecotec e l'Importatore autorizzato/rivenditore di questo dispositivo, ogni richiamo in rapporto alla suddetta garanzia è da considerarsi gestito direttamente dal distributore autorizzato/rivenditore. La suddetta garanzia è da considerarsi soggetta a installazione, uso e manutenzione conforme del dispositivo, in conformità a istruzioni di installazione, manuale operativo fornito al consumatore e documentazione digitale aggiuntiva. La garanzia Aecotec non copre i normali danni da

usura e danni causati da incidenti e uso improprio. Si prega di leggere interamente le note di supporto. Il materiale digitale alla guida rapida di utilizzo del dispositivo, soggetto a tutte le condizioni di ottenimento del servizio di assistenza entro 30 giorni dalla data di comparsa del problema, nel caso venga presentata una richiesta valida nei limiti riportati da questa garanzia. Aecotec provvederà a fornire ulteriori informazioni relative al rimpiazzamento del servizio di garanzia da parte dell'Importatore autorizzato o/o dal rivenditore di questo dispositivo. L'intera garanzia, inclusa la limitazione di garanzia e responsabilità, sono disponibili all'indirizzo support.aecotec.com/warranty. Sebbene le informazioni riportate in questa guida siano state compilate accuratamente, potrebbero non essere garanzia delle caratteristiche del dispositivo. Tutte le informazioni, comprese tra le altre, informazioni riguardanti la funzionalità, caratteristiche ed/o specifiche del dispositivo sono soggette a modifiche. Aecotec Limited si riserva il diritto di rivedere o aggiornare i suoi prodotti o la documentazione senza alcun obbligo di notifica verso qualsiasi individuo o entità. Aecotec Limited è da considerarsi responsabile solo nei limiti specifici nelle condizioni di vendita e consegna.

Nederlands

Geïmporteerd voor de importeur door Aecotec Limited (P704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong) bereikbaar via aecotec.com/contact. De importeur en/of distributeur van dit apparaat worden verzocht om te worden gecontacteerd voor informatie over meer informatie.

Een jaar beperkte garantie. Als het hardwareproduct van het merk Aecotec nieuw wordt aangekocht en in nieuwe staat en in de originele verpakking wordt geleverd, staat Aecotec Limited garant tegen defecten in materiaal en vervaardiging gedurende een jaar vanaf de datum van de aankoop. Het aanbevolen gebruik is een geïmporteerd hardwareproduct indien aangekocht en gebruikt in de originele verkoopsovereenkomst tussen Aecotec en de

geïmporteerde importeur of wederverkoper van dit apparaat, metten overname. Het digitale materiaal en de aanbevolen gebruiksaanwijzingen van het apparaat worden geleverd. Onder voorbehoud van de volgende voorwaarden voor het binnen 30 dagen na het opdoen van een probleem verkrijgen van dienstverlening. Bij Aecotec, indien u een geldig claim onder deze garantie indient, versiert informatie versleken wat betreft het verkrijgen van garantievoorwaarden van de geïmporteerde importeur en/of de verkoper van dit apparaat. De volledige garantie, inclusief garantievoorwaarden en aansprakelijkheid, is beschikbaar op support.aecotec.com/warranty. Hoeveel informatie is deze handleiding met zorg is samengevat, mag deze niet worden beschouwd als een garantie voor de kenmerken van het apparaat. Alle informatie, inclusief maar niet beperkt tot informatie

over de functionaliteit, functies en/of specificaties van het apparaat, kan worden gewijzigd. Aecotec Limited behoudt zich alle rechten voor om haar producten of documentatie te herzien of te wijzigen zonder enige verplichting om een persoon of entiteit hierover op de hoogte te stellen. Aecotec Limited is alleen aansprakelijk in de mate die wordt gespecificeerd in de verkoop- en leveringsvoorwaarden.

Svenska.

Tillverkad för importören av Aecotec Limited (P704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hongkong), kontaktbar via aecotec.com/contact. Importören och/eller distributören av denna enhet kan behålla rätt separat från det företag du köpt enheten av och ansvarar för garanti, teknisk support samt frågor angående reklamationsförfarandet.

Riktlinjer för bortskaffning och WEEE.

Aecotec-enheter kan innehålla batterier som bör tas bort när de inte är i bruk. Använd inte enheten som avfall utan kommunalt avfall, använd snarare separata insamlingspunkter för batterier. Kontakta din kommun för ytterligare information.

Ett års begränsad garanti.

Aecotec Limited garanterar

Aecotec-enkelt hårdvaruanskrifter, som köpts nya och levereras i ursprungligt förpackning, med bärbar material och utrustning under ett år från det datum ingår från en autoriserad återförsäljare skett, förutsatt att inget av användningen ägt rum inom den ursprungliga exportregionen. I överensstämmelse med försäkringsavtalet mellan Aecotec och enhetens auktoriserade importör/återförsäljare, ska eventuella fördringar mot överstående garanti hämtas av den auktoriserade distributören/återförsäljaren direkt. Överstående garanti förutsätter korrekt installation, drift och underhåll av enheten i enlighet med installationsanvisningarna och användarhandboken som levereras tillsammans med vidare dokumentation som görs tillgänglig digitalt. Aecotec garanterar inte med normal slitage eller skador som orsakas av obehörig användning, förorening eller missbruk. Var noga med att följa enhetens supportanvisningar. Importören och/eller distributören av denna enhet kan begära nås över för sig genom det utsläppts hur du jagde enheten, det är den som är ansvariga för garanti, teknisk stött och sparsamt relevant till förskrifter.

Reklamationsförfarande för avfallsortering och WEEE.

Aecotec-enheter kan innehålla batterier. När disse när enheten inte är i bruk, ska hast enheten som sorterat kommunalt avfall, bruk separata insamlingspunkter. Kontakta din lokale myndigheter

Även om informationen i den här guiden har sammanställts med försiktighet för den inte anses vara en försäkning av enhetsegenskaper. All information, inklusive och utöver information om funktionalitet, funktioner och/eller enhetsspecifikationer kan komma att ändras. Aecotec Limited förbehåller sig alla rättigheter att förändra eller uppdatera sina produkter eller dokumentation utan skyldighet att meddela någon individ eller entitet. Aecotec Limited skall endast hållas ansvarig i den grad som anges i försäkrings- och leveransvillkoren.

Norsk.

Produsent for importøren av Aecotec Limited (P704, Bright Way Tower, 33 Mong Kok Rd, Mong Kok, Hong Kong) som kan kontaktes via aecotec.com/contact. Importøren og/eller distributøren av denne enheten kan begrave nås hver for seg gjennom det utsläppts hvor du kjøpte enheten, det er den som er ansvarige for garanti, teknisk støtte og sparsamt relevant til forskrifter.

Retningslinjer for avfallsortering og WEEE.

Aecotec-enheter kan inneholde batterier. Når disse når enheten ikke er i bruk, skal hast enheten som sortert kommunalt avfall, bruk separate innsamlingspunkter. Kontakt din lokale myndigheter

for ytterligere informasjon.

Ett års begrenset garanti. Aecotec Limited garanterer dekker Aecotec-enheter maskinvare-enheter når den er kjøpt ny og leverer i ny stand og i originalforpackningen. Garanteri gjelder mot mangler i materialer og produksjon i ett år fra datoen for opprinnelig kjøp fra en autorisert forhandler, og kun når den er kjøpt og anvendt i den originale eksportregionen. I tråd med vilkårene for salget mellom Aecotec og den autoriserte importøren/distributøren av denne enheten, skal eventuelle krav mot den overnevnte garantien håndteres direkte av den autoriserte distributøren/forhandleren. Overnevnte garanti gjelder kun ved riktig installasjon, drift og vedlikehold av enheten og i samsvar med monteringsanvisningene, bruksanvisningen og ytterligere dokumentasjon som gjøres tilgjengelig digitalt for kunder. Aecotec garanterer ikke med normal slitasje eller skade forårsaket av uaktsomme eller misbruk. Vær forsiktig forsake deg om at du, best eller mistbruk, forhindrer forsake fullt ut. Med forbehold om de tilfelle vilkårene for å få service innen 30 dager etter at et eventuelt problem har oppstått, vil Aecotec gi ytterligere informasjon om hvordan du får garantienheter utført av den autoriserte importøren og/eller forhandler/distributøren av denne enheten, hvis du sender inn et godt krav. Den tilbe garantien, inkludert hva garantien ikke dekker og juridiske

forpliktelser, er tilgjengelig på support.aecotec.com/warranty.

More informasjon i denne veiledningen er utarbeidet med forsiktighet, kan det ikke anses å være en garanti for enhetsegenskaper. All informasjon, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til, informasjon om funktionalitet, funksjoner og/eller enhetsspesifikasjoner kan endres. Aecotec Limited forbeholder seg alle rettigheter til å revidere eller oppdatere sine produkter eller dokumentasjon uten forpliktelser til å varsle enhver person eller entitet. Aecotec Limited er kun ansvarlig i den grad som er spesifisert i salg- og leveringsbetingelsene.